RESOLUTION NO.	RESOLUTION	NO.	
----------------	------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE ARTS AND CULTURE MASTER PLAN FOR TRUMAN WATERFRONT PARK; DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO WORK TOWARD IMPLEMENTING "STEP 1" RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAINED THEREIN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 18-234, the City Commission contracted Civic Moxie to furnish an Arts and Culture Master Plan for Truman Waterfront; and

WHEREAS, after public meetings and a detailed analysis,

Civic Moxie has completed the Arts and Culture Master Plan for

Truman Waterfront, offering numerous recommendations to make the

space more active and welcoming, with community programs for

people of all ages and backgrounds; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to move forward with the actions contained in Step 1 of the Arts and Culture Master Plan for Truman Waterfront.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby accepts the attached Arts and Culture Master Plan for Truman Waterfront.

Section 2: That City staff is directed to work toward
implementing the Phase I recommendations contained in the Arts and
Culture Master Plan for Truman Waterfront, which are attached
hereto.
Section 3: That the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
shall provide an annual Truman Waterfront Arts and Cultural Action
Plan as part of its Annual Report, summarizing accomplishments as
well as future plans;
Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2020.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission on the day of, 2020
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Marylou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

	TERI	JOHNSTON,	MAYOR
ATTEST:			
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK			